TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356705

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlaxoSmithKline LLC		09/29/2015	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Block Drug Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	830 Bear Tavern Road		
City:	West Trenton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08628		
Entity Type:	private company limited by shares: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3693039	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157517066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-751-7547

trademarks@gsk.com Email: Charles M. Atkinson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5 Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: NY0300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMR 5027796/MAS/004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terence A. Dixon			
SIGNATURE:	/tad/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=U.S. Trademark Assignment TMR 5027796 SENSODYNE device mark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0445

900339166

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS; GlaxoSmithKline LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of United States of America, having a business address at Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of trademark, set forth below, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
Mark	Number	<u>Date</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
The control of the co	77145847	0014 10002	4.5 s.g	00.00
AQUAFRESH/SENSODYNE ISOACTIVE brand nurdle	(7145847	UZIADIIZUUI	3693039	06/Oct/2009
(con device (in colour)	3 23 85 miles day 5 d	Cir. In the Co. of the Co. of the Co.	AN ARRIVANCE OF	अव व्यवस्था । युक्ताचा हो

WHEREAS, Block Drug Company, Inc., private company limited by shares organized under the laws of New Jersey, having a business address at Corporation Service Company, 830 Bear Tavern Road, West Trenton, New Jersey 08628; United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in value and good consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States of America in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, registrations and applications thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; including without limitation all rights of action together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement or said Trademarks, whether past or future, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; this Assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of Assignor on said date September 29, 2015.

GlaxoSmithKline LLC

Sjgnature

Printed Name: Arlene M. Sothern

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Block Drug Company, Inc.

Signature

Printed Name: Charles M. Atkinson

Title: AUTHORISED ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 09/29/2015